
1



2

F
IN

A
N
C

IA
L
 S

T
A
T
E
M

E
N
T
 F

O
R
 T

H
E
 Y

E
A
R
 E

N
D

E
D

 3
1 

D
E
C

E
M

B
E
R
 2

02
1

R
ec

ei
p
ts

 a
n
d
 P

ay
m

en
ts

 A
cc

o
u
n
t

20
21

20
21

20
21

20
20

20
20

20
20

£
£

£
£

£
£

R
ec

ei
p
ts

U
n
re

st
ri
ct

ed
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

T
o
ta

l
U
n
re

st
ri
ct

ed
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

T
o
ta

l

P
la

n
n
ed

 G
iv

in
g

G
ift

ai
de

d 
gi

vi
ng

46
,8

90
.0

0
9,

10
8.

00
48

,5
76

.9
8

9,
96

8.
00

N
on

-G
ift

ai
de

d 
gi

vi
ng

6,
10

8.
00

0.
00

6,
06

8.
00

0.
00

T
o
ta

l P
la

n
n
ed

 g
iv

in
g

52
,9

98
.0

0
9,

10
8.

00
62

,1
06

.0
0

54
,6

44
.9

8
9,

96
8.

00
64

,6
12

.9
8

C
o
lle

ct
io

n
s 

1,
83

7.
10

48
8.

35
2,

32
5.

45
2,

03
1.

45
80

.0
3

2,
11

1.
48

O
th

er
 V

o
lu

n
ta

ry
 R

ec
ei

p
ts

G
iv

in
g 

th
ro

ug
h 

ch
ur

ch
 b

ox
es

0.
00

11
8.

96
0.

00
12

1.
82

O
ne

 o
f

 g
ift

s
0.

00
0.

00
36

2.
00

50
0.

00
Le

ga
ci

es
 a

nd
 g

ra
nt

s
11

,4
69

.0
0

0.
00

0.
00

5,
60

3.
93

D
on

at
io

ns
, a

pp
ea

ls
 e

tc
.

3,
18

2.
85

4,
26

1.
00

90
.0

0
5,

20
0.

00
T
o
ta

l O
th

er
 V

o
lu

n
ta

ry
 R

ec
ei

p
ts

14
,6

51
.8

5
4,

37
9.

96
19

,0
31

.8
1

45
2.

00
11

,4
25

.7
5

11
,8

77
.7

5

F
u
n
d
ra

is
in

g
 A

ct
iv

iti
es

18
9.

70
1,

97
8.

95
2,

16
8.

65
49

.5
4

1,
40

0.
11

1,
44

9.
65

G
ift

 A
id

 R
ec

o
ve

re
d
 

11
,5

28
.9

1
1,

51
0.

61
13

,0
39

.5
2

14
,7

96
.7

2
2,

11
8.

63
16

,9
15

.3
5

In
ve

st
m

en
ts

In
te

re
st

 a
nd

 D
iv

id
en

ds
36

.8
9

70
3.

63
19

7.
01

69
3.

66
T
o
ta

l I
n
ve

st
m

en
ts

36
.8

9
70

3.
63

74
0.

52
19

7.
01

69
3.

66
89

0.
67

R
ec

ei
p
ts

 fr
o
m

 C
h
u
rc

h
 A

ct
iv

iti
es

F
ee

s 
fo

r w
ed

di
ng

s 
an

d 
fu

ne
ra

ls
2,

18
8.

00
(0

.0
0)

1,
79

2.
70

21
1.

00
B

en
ef

ce
 w

ee
ke

nd
0.

00
5,

70
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
O

pe
n 

D
oo

rs
44

8.
05

0.
00

20
9.

44
0.

00
M

es
sy

 C
hu

rc
h

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

32
7.

00
M

ag
az

in
e 

ad
ve

rti
si

ng
46

5.
77

0.
00

35
9.

28
0.

00
M

ag
az

in
e 

sa
le

s
2,

09
2.

80
0.

00
3,

02
0.

15
0.

00
O

th
er

 a
ct

iv
iti

es
69

.7
0

0.
00

27
9.

09
0.

00
T
o
ta

l r
ec

ei
p
ts

 fr
o
m

 c
h
u
rc

h
 a

ct
iv

iti
es

5,
26

4.
32

5,
70

0.
00

10
,9

64
.3

2
5,

66
0.

66
53

8.
00

6,
19

8.
66

T
o
ta

l R
ec

ei
p
ts

86
,5

06
.7

7
23

,8
69

.5
0

11
0,

37
6.

27
77

,8
32

.3
6

26
,2

24
.1

8
10

4,
05

6.
54



3

P
ay

m
en

ts
20

21
20

21
20

20
20

20
£

£
£

£
U
n
re

st
ri
ct

ed
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

U
n
re

st
ri
ct

ed
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

M
is

si
o
n
ar

y 
an

d
 C

h
ar

ita
b
le

 G
iv

in
g
 (s

ee
 n

o
te

 2
)

G
iv

in
g 

to
 m

is
si

on
ar

y 
so

ci
et

ie
s

1,
00

0.
00

2,
60

5.
00

1,
00

0.
00

2,
00

0.
00

G
iv

in
g 

to
 re

lie
f a

nd
 d

ev
 a

ge
nc

ie
s

1,
00

0.
00

78
3.

00
1,

00
0.

00
55

0.
00

H
om

e 
m

is
si

on
1,

04
0.

00
78

3.
00

1,
04

0.
00

55
0.

00
S

ec
ul

ar
 c

ha
rit

ie
s

32
8.

55
0.

00
95

.0
0

30
0.

00
T
o
ta

l C
h
ar

ita
b
le

 G
iv

in
g

3,
36

8.
55

4,
17

1.
00

7,
53

9.
55

3,
13

5.
00

3,
40

0.
00

6,
53

5.
00

P
ar

is
h
 S

h
ar

e
55

,2
62

.0
0

0.
00

55
,2

62
.0

0
55

,2
13

.0
0

1,
37

5.
00

56
,5

88
.0

0

C
le

rg
y 

an
d
 S

ta
f
 C

o
st

s
A

ss
is

ta
nt

 S
ta

f
 C

os
ts

1,
30

0.
00

0.
00

1,
25

4.
25

0.
00

S
al

ar
ie

s 
an

d 
ho

no
ra

ria
5,

21
4.

63
1,

28
2.

00
4,

13
4.

69
1,

48
0.

25
V

is
iti

ng
 s

pe
ak

er
s

20
7.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
W

or
ki

ng
 e

xp
en

se
s 

of
 in

cu
m

be
nt

46
4.

92
0.

00
65

6.
30

0.
00

T
o
ta

l c
le

rg
y 

an
d
 s

ta
f
 c

o
st

s
7,

18
6.

55
1,

28
2.

00
8,

46
8.

55
6,

04
5.

24
1,

48
0.

25
7,

52
5.

49

C
h
u
rc

h
 R

u
n
n
in

g
 C

o
st

s
T
ra

in
in

g 
an

d 
M

is
si

on
28

2.
05

0.
00

78
4.

96
0.

00
B

en
ef

ce
 w

ee
ke

nd
0.

00
8,

86
2.

08
20

0.
00

0.
00

M
es

sy
 C

hu
rc

h
0.

00
25

.6
7

0.
00

32
7.

00
C

ou
ns

el
lin

g 
an

d 
ed

uc
at

io
n

37
7.

95
0.

00
95

.0
0

0.
00

In
su

ra
nc

e
0.

00
2,

68
3.

80
0.

00
2,

60
6.

28
O

rg
an

 T
un

in
g

96
.0

0
0.

00
18

0.
00

0.
00

C
le

an
in

g
1,

26
4.

02
0.

00
87

5.
00

0.
00

M
ov

ea
bl

e 
fu

rn
is

hi
ng

s
0.

00
0.

00
1,

11
8.

98
1,

41
7.

11
U

pk
ee

p 
of

 s
er

vi
ce

s
21

2.
06

0.
00

36
0.

68
0.

00
M

at
er

ia
ls

 fo
r w

or
sh

ip
98

.0
7

0.
00

14
3.

60
0.

00
U

pk
ee

p 
of

 c
hu

rc
hy

ar
d

1,
35

7.
00

15
.0

0
43

2.
02

0.
00

F
lo

w
er

s
28

1.
79

13
0.

53
10

8.
12

96
.9

0
A

dm
in

is
tra

tio
n

46
3.

42
0.

00
44

8.
10

0.
00

C
at

er
in

g 
39

0.
42

0.
00

49
4.

98
0.

00
P

ho
to

co
py

in
g

91
2.

18
0.

00
70

3.
58

0.
00

S
of

tw
ar

e 
lic

en
ce

s
1,

02
7.

77
0.

00
86

7.
15

0.
00

W
eb

si
te

 a
nd

 p
ub

lic
ity

55
4.

68
0.

00
27

2.
47

0.
00

C
hu

rc
h 

O
f

ce
 

1,
14

4.
33

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

E
le

ct
ric

ity
47

6.
54

0.
00

1,
39

0.
00

0.
00

W
at

er
15

4.
76

0.
00

18
8.

81
0.

00
O

il
1,

14
1.

51
0.

00
25

1.
16

36
0.

00



4

P
ay

m
en

ts
 C

o
n
tin

u
ed

2
02

1
2
02

1
2
02

0
2
02

0
£

£
£

£
U
n
re

st
ri
c
te

d
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

U
n
re

st
ri
c
te

d
R
es

tr
ic

te
d

M
ag

az
in

e 
co

st
s

4
,8

64
.5

9
0
.0

0
4
,1

39
.9

9
0
.0

0
T
o
ta

l r
u
n
n
in

g
 e

xp
en

se
s

1
5,

09
9.

14
1
1,

71
7.

08
2
6,

81
6.

22
1
5,

07
4.

60
6
,8

27
.2

9
1
7,

86
1.

89

C
h
u
rc

h
 R

ep
ai

rs
 a

n
d
 M

a
in

te
n
an

ce
R

e
gu

la
r 
m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
1,

82
1.

56
1,

29
1.

40
1,

12
3.

91
95

1.
60

M
aj

or
 w

or
ks

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

9,
01

4.
00

T
o
ta

l R
ep

ai
rs

 a
n
d
 M

ai
n
te

n
an

ce
1
,8

21
.5

6
1
,2

91
.4

0
3
,1

12
.9

6
1
,1

23
.9

1
9
,9

65
.6

0
1
1,

08
9.

51

F
u
n
d
ra

is
in

g
 a

n
d
 e

ve
n
t c

o
s
ts

0.
0
0

10
0
.0

0
10

0
.0

0
0.

0
0

0.
0
0

0.
0
0

T
o
ta

l P
ay

m
e
n
ts

82
,7

37
.8

0
18

,5
61

.4
8

10
1,

29
9.

28
80

,5
91

.7
5

23
,0

48
.1

4
99

,5
99

.8
9

E
xc

es
s 

o
f r

ec
ei

p
ts

 o
ve

r 
p
ay

m
en

ts
3,

76
8.

97
5,

30
8.

02
9,

07
6.

99
-2

,7
5
9.

39
3,

17
6.

04
4,

45
6.

65

B
a
n
k
 a

cc
o
u
n
ts

 a
n
d
 d

e
p
o
si

ts
 b

/fw
d

20
,9

93
.5

0
27

,2
65

.8
7

52
,7

16
.0

2
20

,9
93

.5
0

27
,2

65
.8

7
48

,2
59

.3
7

B
a
n
k
 a

cc
o
u
n
ts

 a
n
d
 d

ep
o
s
its

 c
/f
w

d
24

,7
62

.4
7

32
,5

73
.8

9
61

,7
93

.0
1

18
,2

34
.1

1
30

,4
41

.9
1

52
,7

16
.0

2



5



NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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For the Year Ended 31 December 2021

1. Accounting Policies of the Parochial Church Council

The Financial Statements of the PCC have been prepared in accordance with the 
Church Accounting Regulations 2011 using the Receipts and Payments basis.

Funds

General funds represent the funds of the PCC that are not subject to any special 
restrictions regarding their use and are available for application to the general 
purposes of the PCC.  These include funds designated for a particular purpose by 
the PCC.
The accounts include monetary transactions, assets and liabilities for which the 
PCC can be held responsible.  They do not include the accounts of other Church 
groups that owe an afliation to another body, nor those that are informal 
gatherings of Church members.
Subject to the above, receipts and payments include income as received and 
expenditure when irrevocably paid.

It is the aim of the PCC to retain a reserve fund against future works and 
maintenance. Members would like to see a sum of £25,000 held in this fund, 
although they appreciate that this may not always be possible.
.

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

The following assets are recognised but not valued in the Statement of Assets 
and Liabilities:
 Moveable church furnishings held by the churchwardens on special trust for

the PCC and which require a faculty for disposal.
 Land and buildings held on behalf of the PCC.
 Other fxtures, fttings and ofce equipment where the PCC is free to 

dispose of such assets without faculty and where the original cost exceeded 
£1,000.

 Legacies where formal notifcation of entitlement and amount has been 
received at 31 December by the PCC.

 Investments held benefcially by the PCC.
 Closing bank balances as shown in the receipts and payment account.

The following liabilities are recognised in the Statement of Assets and Liabilities:
 Any loan or overdraft advanced to the PCC
 Any arrears of Diocesan Quota of Parish Share.
 Creditors for goods or services where the supply has been received and 

invoiced by 31 December.
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